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0.0 No.006/PIMS/12/2024 | Date:04/12/2024

Sub: Holidays declared for the students of MBBS for the Calendar year 2025-
Reagrding

Ref: Kerala Gazette Notification No. 3248 dated 14.10.2024

1. Mannam Jayanthi Thursday 02.01.2025
2. Republic Day Sunday 26-01-2025
3. Maha Sivarathri Wednesday 26.02.2025
— 4. Ayya Vaikunda Swami Jayanthi*** Tuesday 04.03.2025
5. Id-ul-Fitr ( Ramzan)* Monday 31.03.2035
6. Vishu Monday 14.04.2025
7. Maundy Thursday Thursday 17.04,2025
8. Good Friday Friday 18.04.2025
9. Easter Sunday 20.04.2025
10. May Day Thursday 01.05.2025
11. Bakrid* Friday 06.06.2025
12. Muharram* Sunday 06.07.2025
13. KarkadakaVavu Thursday 24.07.2025
14. Avani Avittom*** Saturday 09.08.2025
~ 15. Independence Day Friday 15.08.2025
16.Ayyankali Jayanthi Thursday 28.08.2025
17. First Onam Thursday. 04.09.2025
18. Thiruvonam Friday 05.09.2025
19. Third Onam Saturday 06.09.2025
20. Sree Narayana Guru Jayanthi Sunday 07.09.2025
21.Sree krishna Jayanthi Sunday 14.09.2025
22.Vishwakarma Day*** Wednesday 17.09.2025
23.5ree Narayanan Gurusamadhi Sunday 21.09.2025

24 Mahanavami Wednesday 01.10.2025




25. Vijayadasami/ Gandhi Jayanthi Thursday 02.10.2025

26. Deepavali Monday 20.10.2025
27. Christmas Thursday 25.12.2025

* Subject to change depending on the appearance of the Moon

**All Government declared calendar holidays will be holidays for students

of our institutions except on Second Saturdays unless otherwise informed.

***Restricted Holiday- concerned community students are permitted to avail
the restricted holiday applicable to them g )
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